

Witness called and duly sworn on: 17.03.2026

CROSS EXAMINATION BY: SRI. RK LEARNED COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENT :

1. The deceased Sri. Mohammed Moin was my son and he was born in the year 2008. He had studied upto SSLC. The petitioner No.2 and 3 are the siblings of the deceased. The deceased was unmarried. The petitioner No.3 is pursuing his studies and petitioner No.2 is working. The petitioner No.2 was born in the year 2006.

Deferred for further cross examination of PW.1 at the request of learned counsel for petitioners.

(Typed to my dictation in the open court)

R.O.I. & A.C.

Sd/-

Prl.Judge,
Court of SC., & MACT., Mysuru